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1st Caddo (9) David N. Matlock Doris Kelly

1835 Spring St. 

Shreveport, LA  71101

318-425-1883 ext. 

6080

318-221-6142 (F) doris.kelly@vyjla.org

Chedez Kinchen

Wanda Lewis 318-425-1883

ex. 6082

Chedez.kinchen@vyjla.org

wanda.lewis@vyjla.org

2nd

Bienville (7), 

Claiborne (14)

Jackson (25) Jenifer W. Clason

Mevelene "Mev" 

Clark

514 N. Main St., Homer, LA

P.O. Box 386

Homer, LA  71040

318-927-9242

318-927-9242 (F) clarkmeve@hughes.net

Glenda Williams, Secretary

Claiborne Parish Courthouse

Homer, LA  71040

glendaw88@hotmail.com

318-927-9539 (F)

3rd

Union (56)

Lincoln (31) Jay McCallum Cynthia Woodard Aimee Blackham

100 W. Texas Ave., 

Ruston, LA  71270

318-513-6232

318-513-6236 (F) ablackham@lincolnparish.org

4th

Morehouse (34)

& Ouachita (37) Wilson Rambo Sharon Marchman Michael Chisley

4824 S. Grand St. 

Monroe, LA  71202

318-327-3415 ext. 

3121

318-327-5438 (F) mchisley@4thda.org

All fiscal and report info to:

Judge Marchman

smarchman@4jdc.com

Julie Cunningham

jcunningham@4jdc.com

5th

Franklin (21)

Richland (42)

West Carroll (62) James M. Stephens Terry A. Doughty James T. Fife

802 Julia St.

Rayville, LA  71269

P.O. Box 90

Rayville, LA  71269

318-728-6922

318-728-6945 (F) fife@bayou.com

6th

E. Carroll (18)

Madison (33)

Tensas (54) John D. Crigler James P. Gilfoil

P.O. Box 651

100 North Cedar St.

Tallulah, LA  71282

318-574-2728

318-574-0534 (F) pat6jdc@bellsouth.net

Lucy Arnold

learnold@bellsouth.net

Sandra Bishop

sandra6jdc@bellsouth.net

7th

Catahoula (13)

Concordia (15) Kathy Johnson Lillian Pugh

4001 Carter St.

Vidalia, LA  71373

318-336-7121

318-336-2128 (F) lilkpugh@yahoo.com

8th Winn (64) Jacque Derr Kathy Turner

P.O. Drawer 1374

Physical :  205 W. Main  

Winnfield, LA  71483

318-628-2141

318-628-2143 (F) kathytturner@hotmail.com

9th Rapides (40) John C. Davidson John C. Davidson Christy Kelley

807 Johnston St.

Alexandria, LA 71301

318-445-8084 

318-445-7297 (F) Ckelley@9thjdcjs.com
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10th Natchitoches (35) Eric Harrington Dee Hawthorne Tanja Legardy

726 3rd St.

Natchitoches, LA  71457

P.O. Box 21

Natchitoches, LA  71457

318-356-0022

318-238-7554 (F)

mbyers@npsheriff.net,

tlegardy@npsheriff.net

11th Sabine (43) Stephen B. Beasley Harry Babers

1540 Camelia Street

Zwolle, LA  71486

P.O. Box 9

Many, LA  71449

                             

318-645-4649                                

318-645-2994 (F) harrybabers@yahoo.com

Stephen Beasley, Chief Judge 

Martha Walters Hagelin, Judicial 

Sec./Off. Mgr. -Judge Beasley

sabjudge@11jdc.com

318-256-9789

P.O. Box 9

Many, LA  71449

12th Avoyelles (5) William J. Bennett Greg Jackson

P.O. Box 976

Marksville, LA  71351

(318) 305-2591

318-253-8937 (F)

jacksonfins12thjdc@gmail.com

veronica@avoyelles12thjdc.org  (for 

financial issues) Darrell Sampson

P.O. Box 976

Marksville, LA  71351 318-305-3084

Veronica Lemoine, Data Entry 

Clerk 

VeronicaLemoine@kricket.net

Norma Lemoine, Jud. 

Administrator

norma@avoyelles12thjdc.org

P.O. Box 976 

Marksville, LA  71351

318-253-8784

13th Evangeline (20) John Larry Vidrine

Julhelene "Betsy" 

Jackson

200 Court St., Ste. 202

P.O. Drawer 780

Ville Platte, LA  70586

337-363-3438

337-363-5007 (F) julhelene7@gmail.com

Nicole Gile, ADA 

P.O. Drawer 780

Ville Platte, LA  70586

ngil337@gmail.com

337-363-3438

337-363-5007

Trent Brignac, DA

14th Calcasieu (10) Lilynn Cutrer Lilynn Cutrer Carrie J. Dean

3615 E. Prien Lake Rd.

Lake Charles, LA  70507

P.O. Box 2073

Lake Charles, LA  70602

337-721-3932

337-721-3907 (F) cdean@cppj.net

Brittany Foreman

Sarah Thomas

Maricula Coleman

Josh Harris

Courtney Jacob

337-721-3984

337-721-3976

337-721-3918

337-721-3900

bforeman@cppj.net

slthomas@cppj.net

mcoleman@cppj.net

jharris@cppi.net

cjacob@cppi.net

Erika Fontenot, Programs 

Manager

efontenot@cppj.net

Katherine Vincent, 

kvincent@cppj.net
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15th

Acadia (1)

Lafayette (29)

Vermilion (57)

Marilyn Castle Michelle Breaux Hedy Andrepont

1010 Lafayette St

2nd Floor

Lafayette, LA  70501

P.O. Box 2603 

Lafayette, LA  70502

337-269-4663

337-263-4717 (F) laf-fins-hedy@15thjdc.org Linda Moreau

Acadia

Vermilion lmoreau@cox-internet.com

Linda Moreau

FINS Officer-Vermilion

P.O. Box 1366

Crowley, LA  70527

lmoreau@cox-internet.com

337-788-8863

337-788-0244 (F)

Mary LeBlanc

FINS Secretary-Lafayette

P.O. Box 2603

Lafayette, LA  70502

337-269-4663

16th

Iberia (23) 

St. Martin (50)

St. Mary (51) Gerald B. Wattigny Gannon Watts

300 Iberia St., Ste. 200

New Iberia, LA  70560

337-369-4434

337-369-4459 (F) gwatts@16jda.com

Jessica Richard, FINS Secretary 

 jrichard@16jda.com

337-369-4434

337-369-4459 (F)

Dawn Fremin, Office Manager

dfremin@16jda.com

337-369-4434

337-369-4459 (F)

Lisa Duhon, Admin. Assist.

337-369-3804

Lisa Miller,  FINS Secretary

500 Main St.

Franklin, LA  70538

lmiller@16jda.com

337-828-4100; 337-828-7905; 

Janet Fowler, Court Admin.

jfowler@16jdc.org

337-369-4466

337-364-5621
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17th Lafourche (30) John LeBlanc F. Hugh Larose Lani Tarr

504 W. 2nd St., Ste. 2

Thibodaux, LA  70301

985-449-0919

985-446-0860 (F) lpfo@17thjdc.com

18th

Pointe Coupee (39) 

W. Baton Rouge 

(61)

Iberville J. Robin Free

Bobby Stanley - 

Treasurer/Admin.

745 Court St.

Port Allen, LA  70767

225-921-1076   225-

343-4641 (O)

225-343-4648(F) bestanle@bellsouth.net

Mike Maronge, 

mmaronge82@yahoo.com

19th

E. Baton Rouge 

(17) Pamela Taylor-Johnson Scott Raiford

8333 Veterans Mem. Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA  70807

225-354-1234

225-324-2987 (F) sraiford@brgov.com

Ethan Martin

Justin Gaudet

Natasha Williams

Beverly Jefferson

Rhonda Sylvain 225-354-1232

emartin@brgov.com

jgaudet@brgov.com

Nwilliams@brgov.com

Bjefferson@brgov.com

Rsylvain@brgov.com

20th

E. Feliciana (19)

W. Feliciana (63) George H. Ware Jr.

William  G. 

Carmichael

Barbara B. 

Bonaventure

4785 Prosperity Street  

P.O. Box 1844 

St. Francisville, LA  70775

225-784-3109

225-635-6947 (F) bonaventurebb@yahoo.com Loretta Bradford

P. O. Box 490 Jackson, 

La 70748  3124 Bank 

St Jackson La 70748 225-634-9931 finseflwb@gmail.com

21st

Livingston (32)

Tangipahoa (53)

St. Helena (46) Robert H. Morrison III Blair D. Edwards Sonja T. Smith

304 E. Oak St.

P.O. Box 788

Amite, LA  70422

985-747-6766

985-747-6767 F FINS@21stjdc.org

Shannon Petz-

Bonaccorso

Natasha Dalfares

985-747-8836

Pricilla Dean, Secretary

pdean@21stjdc.org

985-747-8835

HCC Hammond City Ct. Robert H. Morrison III Grace B. Gasaway Renee Barber

210 East Thomas St. 

Hammond, LA 70401

985-543-3290

985-543-3294 F barber_rd@citycourt.org

Laura Bailey

bailey@citycourt.org

985-543-3290

Amy Giannobile, Fiscal Officer

giannobile_a@citycourt.org

985-542-3468

Guy Recotta Jr.

FINS Coordinator

recotta_g@citycourt.org

985-542-3455

985-542-3466 (F)

303 E. Thomas Street

Hammond, LA  70401
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22nd

St. Tammany (52)

Washington (59) William J. Knight William J. Burris

Julie Chruch

 (FINS Director)

Youth Service Bureau

430 N. New Hampshire St.

Covington, LA  70433

985-893-6113 ext. 

112

985-893-2758 F jchurch@ysbworks.com

Ellen Meyer

Sheila Page                                                                 

Lesley McMullen

911 Washington St.

Franklinton, LA  70438

430 N. Hampshire Ave.

Covington, LA  70433

150 Cleveland Ave.

Slidell, LA  70458  314 

Austin St.             

Bogalusa, LA 70427                                               

430 N. New Hampshire             

Covington, LA 70433

985-839-4090 x5

985-893-4065 (F)

985-839-2570

985-893-2758 (F)

985-643-5746 

x109

985-643-1769 (F)                     

(985)735-1687  

(985)893-6113

(985)893-2570

emeyer@ysbworks.com

spage@ysbworks.com

lmcmullen@ysbworks.com Pam Ousterhout, Financial Officer

pousterhout@ysbworks.com

Patricia Peacock, Program 

Assistant/Covington

ppeacock@ysbworks.com

Jane Cranford, Program 

Assistant/Slidell

jcranford@ysbworks.com  Patrick 

Pilie                        

ppilie@ysbworks.com

Holley Young, Administration 

Manager

23rd

Ascension (3)

Asumption (4)

St. James (47) Jason Verdigets

Alvin Turner

Marilyn Lambert

Patricia H. Douglas

(Court Administrator)

828 S. Irma Blvd., Bldg 2

Gonzales, LA  70737

225-621-8507

225-644-6006 (F)                                                                                                                                                pdouglas@23rdjdc.org

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                           

Stacy Babin

Veronica Hilliard

Rawn Gibson

Sonya Mead

Jessica Clark 

Dymphna Landry                                                                             

Linda Stephens

Sonya Lockett Mead

Reshonn Saul

                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                         

4547 Hwy I

Napoleonville, LA  

71309

Assumption

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Ascension

Donaldsonville

Asumption

Ascension

Ascension

St. James

                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

sbabin@23rdfins.org

vhilliard@23rdfins.org

Rgipson@23rdfins.org

smead@23rdfins.org

Jclark@eatel.net

dylandry88@yahoo.com

lstephens@23rdfins.org

smead@23rdfins.org

reshonn.saul@stjamesla.org
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24th Jefferson (26) Ann Murry Keller Jonathan Winfrey

1546 Gretna Blvd

 P.O. Box 1900 Harvey, LA 

70059

504-367-3500 x828

504-263-8243 (F) jwinfrey@jpjc.org

Jacqueline Banks

Jeffrey Lewis

Anthony Givens

Lynette Baradell

Amanda Guillot-Martin

Sandra Tippen

Tamika Smith

504-367-3500

x318

504-367-3500

x358

504-367-3500

x321

504-367-3500 

x319

504-367-3500

x320

504-367-3500

504-367-3500

 X 878

jbanks@jpjc.org

Jeflewis@jpc.org

agivens@jpjc.org

lbaradell@jpjc.org

stippen@jpjc.org

tsmith@jpjc.org

Freida Anderson, Admin. 

Assistant

Fanderson@jpjc.org

504-367-3500 X 325

Jennifer Srirerg, Admin. Asst.

jsrirerg@jpjc.org

504-367-3500 X 316

25th Plaquemines (38) Michael Clement Joy Lobrano Cole Sisung

115 Keating Drive

Belle Chasse, LA  70037

504-206-2090 (C)

504-393-5765 (F) csisung@25thjdc.com

Ruby Smith

Ernest Davis

504-812-6779

504-206-2091

rsmith@25thjdc.com

Danica Plumer, Probation Officer

dbarras@25thjdc.com

504-564-0510

Kevin Riley, Sup./Chief Prob. Off.

kriley@25thjdc.com

504-297-5210

504-297-5217

504-758-0023

26th

Bossier (8)

Webster (60) Parker Self Deborah Smith

3022 Old Minden Rd. Ste. 

219

Bossier City, LA  71112

318-746-7381

318-752-4437 (F) finsoffice@bellsouth.net

Pamela R. Evans

 Admin. Assistant

27th St. Landry (49) Alonzo Harris Vanessa Harris Angela A. Roberts

127 E. Grolee Street

P.O. Box 1999

Opelousas, LA  70571

337-948-2570 x112

337-948-2575 (F) aroberts@opelousascitycourt.com

Jenette Thomas, Data Ent. Clerk

P.O. Box 1999

Opelousas, LA  70571

337-948-0233

28th LaSalle (28) J. Christopher Peters Rachel Breithaupt

1050 Courthouse St.

P.O. Box 1890

Jena, LA  71342

318-992-0271

318-992-0476 (F)

rachelbreithaupt@lasallepsb.com

29th St. Charles (45) M. Lauren Lemmon Elena Moran

15045 River Rd.

P.O. Box 424

Hahnville, LA  70057

985-783-2923

895-783-3205 (F) emoran@stcharlesgov.net Ashley Trosclair

13101 River Rd.

Luling, LA  70070 985-331-1999 ashley@cfshope.org
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30th Vernon (58) Vernon Clark Betty Stokes

1003 North Gladys St.

Leesville, LA  71446

337-239-3072

337-238-3031 (F) finsdirector@yahoo.com

Deborah Edwards

Clerical Coordinator

P.O. Box 57, Leesville, LA  71496

337-239-3072;

daedwards@vpsb.k12.LA us

Mike Elliot, CPA

902 S. 5th St.

Leesville, LA

337-239-2535

337-239-2295 (F)

31st Jeff Davis (26) Steve Gunnell Kristen Cassidy

415 North Cutting Ave. 

P.O. Box 1381

Jennings, LA  70546

337-824-4200

337-824-4201 (F) kristencassidylpc@gmail.com

32nd Terrebonne (55) Johnny Walker Matthew Hagen Andrea W. Doyle

8046 Main St. 

Houma, LA  71360

985-868-4232 x222

985-580-7307 (F) awdoyle@tpcg.org

985-868-4232 

x222

985-580-7307 (F)

Ronald Lambert - (Fiscal)

rlambert@tpgc.org

Lynette Celestin

lcelestin@tpcg.org

985-868-4232 x 223

33rd Allen (2) Pat Cole Darlene Brown

333 E. 6th St.

P.O. Box 728

Oakdale, LA  71463

318-335-3150

318-335-4049 (F) missdprincella@aol.com shrlybrdy@yahoo.com

Shirley Brady, Secretary

337-639-2266

Darlene, JFRO

P.O. Box 728

Oakdale, LA  71463

34th St. Bernard (44) Robert Buckley Kim Nunez

1009 W. Moreau 

Chalmette, LA  70043

504-270-0283

504-277-2685 (F) stbernardfins@gmail.com

35th Grant (22) Warren D. Willett Lamar Briggs 

200 Main St., Ste. 202

Colfax, LA  71417

318-729-7080

318-627-3244

318-627-2839 (F) lamar.briggs@ymail.com

200 Main St. Ste. 202

Colfax, LA  71417 318-627-3244

Michelle Calk, FINS Secretary

judsec22@bellsouth.net

318-627-3244
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36th Beauregard (6) Martha A. O'Neal Robert Butler

124 South Stewart Street

P.O. Box 99

DeRidder, LA  70634

337-460-5529

337-462-6925 (F) carol.williams@36thda.org

Richard Blankenship, ADA

FINS Coordinator 

337-463-5578

Carol Williams, Admin. Assistant

carol.williams@36thda.org

337-463-5578

37th Caldwell (11) Don C. Burns Baron D. Glass

214 Main St.

P.O. Box 177

Columbia, LA  71418

318-649-3870

318-649-6495 (F)

alkiba@justice.com

alkibaestate@yahoo.com   

Marioin Harrelson

MarionHarrelson@hotmail.com

(Fiscal)

38th Cameron (12) Penelope Q. Richard Michael Fonger

606 First St.

Lake Arthur, LA  70549

337-523-6661

337-775-5197 (F) mfonger@aol.com

39th Red River (41) Lewis O. Sams Tarina Duplantis

2010 Red Oak Road

P.O. Box 606

Coushatta, LA  71019

318-932-4035  ext. 

5

318-932-3519 (F) tarinaduplantis@39da.com

40th St. John (48) J. Sterling Snowdy Mary Hotard Becnel Melanie Burl

2393 Hwy 18 

P.O. Box 308

Edgard, LA  70049

985-331-4566 (ofc)

985-536-1108 (F)

504-472-7319 (cell) stjohn40thjdcfins@yahoo.com

41st Orleans (36)

Candice Bates 

Anderson Mark Doherty Gwyn Meredith

1100-B Milton Street

New Orleans, LA  70122

504-658-9590

504-658-9611 (F) gjmeredith@nola.gov

Karen Thomas

Monique Johnson

JoAnn Blair

Althea Atkins

Gwendolyn London

Gwen London

Merlin Alexis

504-658-9592

504-658-9594

504-658-9597

504 658-9595

504-659-9596

504-658-9596

504-658-9598

kthomas@opjc.com

mjohnson@opjc.com

jblair@opjc.com

aatkins@opjc.com

glondon@opjc.com

gllondon@nola.gov

mbalexis@nola.gov

Admin. Assistant

504-658-9590

42nd DeSoto (16) Robert E. Burgess Sonya Sharrow

P.O. Box 1299

210 Adams St.

 Suite A

Mansfield, LA  71052

318-872-1366

318-872-1388 (F) desotoja@42jdc.com

Jackie Sebastian, Secretary

P.O. Box 1299x

Mansfield, LA  71052

318-872-1366

318-872-1388 (F)

Updated 9/20/2016
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